
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:01 

Statistics : from 01/12/2010 to 31/12/2010 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    264 | 705,196 |   5 | 21.43% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    195 | 459,488 |   5 | 15.83% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |    165 | 217,586 |  22 | 13.39% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    147 | 279,799 |   9 | 11.93% | 

  5 | Bri.                         |    124 | 193,332 |  19 | 10.06% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 |     78 | 126,757 |   1 |  6.33% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |     75 |  96,711 |  25 |  6.09% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |     37 |  59,537 |   1 |  3.00% | 

  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     30 |  69,694 |   2 |  2.44% | 

 10 | Barb                         |     25 |  37,607 |   2 |  2.03% | 

 11 | Bob Henson                   |     17 |  37,398 |   0 |  1.38% | 

 12 | Jen at Home                  |     16 |  24,292 |   2 |  1.30% | 

 13 | BunnyHare                    |     15 |  23,068 |   0 |  1.22% | 

 14 | MCC                          |     14 |  19,445 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 15 | JoeH                         |     10 |  12,667 |   0 |  0.81% | 

 16 | AriesVal                     |      6 |  11,567 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 17 | Jackie Green                 |      4 |   7,690 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 18 | Wrinklie One ©               |      4 |   6,341 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 19 | Splodge                      |      3 |   5,550 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 20 | smokey                       |      3 |   4,292 |   0 |  0.24% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  25 |     75 |  96,711 | 26.60% | 

  2 | Smokey                       |  22 |    165 | 217,586 | 23.40% | 

  3 | Bri.                         |  19 |    124 | 193,332 | 20.21% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   9 |    147 | 279,799 |  9.57% | 

  5 | Jackie                       |   5 |    264 | 705,196 |  5.32% | 

  6 | Bernadette                   |   5 |    195 | 459,488 |  5.32% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   2 |     30 |  69,694 |  2.13% | 

  8 | Barb                         |   2 |     25 |  37,607 |  2.13% | 

  9 | Jen at Home                  |   2 |     16 |  24,292 |  2.13% | 

 10 | Foxy at Work                 |   1 |     78 | 126,757 |  1.06% | 

 11 | Pam the goose                |   1 |     37 |  59,537 |  1.06% | 

 12 | MCC                          |   1 |     14 |  19,445 |  1.06% | 

 13 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |     17 |  37,398 |  0.00% | 

 14 | BunnyHare                    |   0 |     15 |  23,068 |  0.00% | 

 15 | JoeH                         |   0 |     10 |  12,667 |  0.00% | 

 16 | AriesVal                     |   0 |      6 |  11,567 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Jackie Green                 |   0 |      4 |   7,690 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      4 |   6,341 |  0.00% | 

 19 | Splodge                      |   0 |      3 |   5,550 |  0.00% | 

 20 | smokey                       |   0 |      3 |   4,292 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 705,196 |    264 |   5 | 29.41% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 459,488 |    195 |   5 | 19.16% | 

  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 279,799 |    147 |   9 | 11.67% | 

  4 | Smokey                       | 217,586 |    165 |  22 |  9.07% | 



  5 | Bri.                         | 193,332 |    124 |  19 |  8.06% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 | 126,757 |     78 |   1 |  5.29% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |  96,711 |     75 |  25 |  4.03% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |  69,694 |     30 |   2 |  2.91% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |  59,537 |     37 |   1 |  2.48% | 

 10 | Barb                         |  37,607 |     25 |   2 |  1.57% | 

 11 | Bob Henson                   |  37,398 |     17 |   0 |  1.56% | 

 12 | Jen at Home                  |  24,292 |     16 |   2 |  1.01% | 

 13 | BunnyHare                    |  23,068 |     15 |   0 |  0.96% | 

 14 | MCC                          |  19,445 |     14 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 15 | JoeH                         |  12,667 |     10 |   0 |  0.53% | 

 16 | AriesVal                     |  11,567 |      6 |   0 |  0.48% | 

 17 | Jackie Green                 |   7,690 |      4 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 18 | Wrinklie One ©               |   6,341 |      4 |   0 |  0.26% | 

 19 | Splodge                      |   5,550 |      3 |   0 |  0.23% | 

 20 | smokey                       |   4,292 |      3 |   0 |  0.18% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 22/12/2010 |     96 | 169,598 |   6 |  7.79% | 

  2 | 07/12/2010 |     75 | 131,148 |   6 |  6.09% | 

  3 | 01/12/2010 |     69 | 131,908 |   4 |  5.60% | 

  4 | 16/12/2010 |     67 | 123,665 |   5 |  5.44% | 

  5 | 21/12/2010 |     66 | 118,357 |   5 |  5.36% | 

  6 | 08/12/2010 |     64 | 121,009 |   2 |  5.19% | 

  7 | 24/12/2010 |     59 | 124,040 |   5 |  4.79% | 

  8 | 14/12/2010 |     59 | 116,646 |   2 |  4.79% | 

  9 | 31/12/2010 |     54 | 101,224 |   6 |  4.38% | 

 10 | 11/12/2010 |     53 |  82,973 |   4 |  4.30% | 

 11 | 23/12/2010 |     50 |  87,495 |   4 |  4.06% | 

 12 | 02/12/2010 |     40 |  88,013 |   3 |  3.25% | 

 13 | 12/12/2010 |     36 |  66,455 |   2 |  2.92% | 

 14 | 13/12/2010 |     35 |  69,805 |   5 |  2.84% | 

 15 | 20/12/2010 |     35 |  76,779 |   1 |  2.84% | 

 16 | 28/12/2010 |     34 |  65,492 |   4 |  2.76% | 

 17 | 26/12/2010 |     33 |  65,137 |   2 |  2.68% | 

 18 | 30/12/2010 |     31 |  77,283 |   2 |  2.52% | 

 19 | 15/12/2010 |     31 |  59,773 |   2 |  2.52% | 

 20 | 29/12/2010 |     30 |  58,344 |   3 |  2.44% | 

 21 | 17/12/2010 |     27 |  48,567 |   2 |  2.19% | 

 22 | 09/12/2010 |     23 |  47,932 |   3 |  1.87% | 

 23 | 06/12/2010 |     23 |  53,126 |   2 |  1.87% | 

 24 | 25/12/2010 |     20 |  39,266 |   2 |  1.62% | 

 25 | 27/12/2010 |     20 |  37,209 |   2 |  1.62% | 

 26 | 05/12/2010 |     19 |  45,177 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 27 | 03/12/2010 |     19 |  42,890 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 28 | 04/12/2010 |     17 |  43,313 |   2 |  1.38% | 

 29 | 10/12/2010 |     17 |  36,785 |   2 |  1.38% | 

 30 | 18/12/2010 |     15 |  34,853 |   2 |  1.22% | 

 31 | 19/12/2010 |     15 |  33,755 |   2 |  1.22% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Tuesday 21st December 2010 |     58 | 105,739 |   1 |  4.71% | 

  2 | GMT Tuesday 14th December 2010 |     45 |  86,928 |   1 |  3.65% | 

  3 | GMT Monday 20th December 2010  |     42 |  96,713 |   1 |  3.41% | 

  4 | Snow pictures                  |     35 |  62,991 |   1 |  2.84% | 



  5 | GMT Monday 13th December 2010  |     33 |  77,054 |   1 |  2.68% | 

  6 | GMT Wednesday 8th December ... |     32 |  65,878 |   1 |  2.60% | 

  7 | GMT Boxing Day 2010            |     31 |  66,156 |   1 |  2.52% | 

  8 | GMT Thursday 16th December ... |     31 |  63,401 |   1 |  2.52% | 

  9 | Afternoon Folks                |     28 |  45,459 |   1 |  2.27% | 

 10 | GMT Sunday 5th December 2010   |     27 |  74,310 |   1 |  2.19% | 

 11 | GMT Saturday 11th December ... |     26 |  46,311 |   1 |  2.11% | 

 12 | GMT Wednesday 29th Decembe ... |     25 |  48,673 |   1 |  2.03% | 

 13 | GMT Tuesday 28th December 2010 |     22 |  44,125 |   1 |  1.79% | 

 14 | GMT Thursday 23rd December ... |     22 |  42,460 |   1 |  1.79% | 

 15 | GMT Christmas eve 2010         |     21 |  49,016 |   1 |  1.70% | 

 16 | Be Prepared !!                 |     21 |  32,548 |   1 |  1.70% | 

 17 | GMT Friday 3rd December 2010   |     20 |  54,121 |   1 |  1.62% | 

 18 | GMT Wednesday 15th Decembe ... |     20 |  38,196 |   1 |  1.62% | 

 19 | Ping Jen                       |     20 |  34,390 |   1 |  1.62% | 

 20 | GMT Sunday 12th December 2010  |     19 |  45,914 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 21 | Todays snow                    |     19 |  44,749 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 22 | GMT New Years Eve 2010         |     19 |  44,234 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 23 | GMT Thursday 2nd December 2010 |     19 |  43,164 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 24 | GMT Wednesday 22nd Decembe ... |     19 |  39,531 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 25 | GMT Thursday 9th December 2010 |     18 |  47,191 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 26 | Please Release Me              |     17 |  26,462 |   1 |  1.38% | 

 27 | A few frosty pics              |     17 |  24,929 |   1 |  1.38% | 

 28 | test                           |     17 |  23,577 |   1 |  1.38% | 

 29 | GMT Christmas day 2010         |     16 |  32,633 |   1 |  1.30% | 

 30 | GMT Friday 17th December 2010  |     14 |  27,130 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 31 | GMT Monday 27th December 2010  |     14 |  25,109 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 32 | GMT Tuesday 7th December 2010  |     14 |  24,684 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 33 | Happy Christmas from me        |     14 |  24,604 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 34 | That's it,                     |     14 |  22,530 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 35 | RIP Alex                       |     14 |  18,367 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 36 | GMT Wednesday 1st December ... |     13 |  33,782 |   1 |  1.06% | 

 37 | Just ocurred to me ...         |     13 |  24,996 |   1 |  1.06% | 

 38 | GMT Thursday 30th December ... |     13 |  23,757 |   1 |  1.06% | 

 39 | Horrid weather                 |     12 |  37,567 |   1 |  0.97% | 

 40 | GMT Saturday 18th December ... |     12 |  35,942 |   1 |  0.97% | 

 41 | Jackie                         |     12 |  22,111 |   1 |  0.97% | 

 42 | A few snow pictures from B ... |     12 |  21,560 |   1 |  0.97% | 

 43 | GMT Saturday 4th December 2010 |     11 |  25,559 |   1 |  0.89% | 

 44 | Merry Christmas                |     11 |  16,136 |   1 |  0.89% | 

 45 | Happy Christmas everyone       |     11 |  14,445 |   1 |  0.89% | 

 46 | He's done it again. Litle  ... |     10 |  26,295 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 47 | GMT Monday 6th December 2010   |     10 |  20,375 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 48 | It's at it again !!!!!         |     10 |  20,073 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 49 | Heavy snow !!                  |     10 |  14,815 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 50 | For All The dog Lovers         |     10 |  13,139 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 51 | Happy Christmas everyone.      |     10 |  13,056 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 52 | GMT Wednesday 22nd Decemeb ... |      9 |  17,760 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 53 | Good morning all,              |      9 |  16,504 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 54 | More Snow ................ ... |      9 |  16,176 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 55 | pictures                       |      9 |  13,629 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 56 | LOA                            |      9 |  12,827 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 57 | Cant get out:-(                |      8 |  12,084 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 58 | I am Home                      |      8 |  11,692 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 59 | Merry Christmas good folks     |      8 |  11,612 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 60 | Nowt on telly                  |      7 |  14,214 |   1 |  0.57% | 

 61 | Great Christmas, so far        |      7 |  13,742 |   1 |  0.57% | 

 62 | Ping Bri                       |      7 |  11,225 |   1 |  0.57% | 

 63 | Sad news from Jackie G         |      7 |  10,640 |   1 |  0.57% | 

 64 | Foot Eating Fish               |      7 |  13,674 |   0 |  0.57% | 

 65 | GMT Sunday 19th December 2010  |      6 |  11,000 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 66 | Happy Valley 2011 contract     |      6 |  10,131 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 67 | Ping Bernadette                |      6 |   9,254 |   1 |  0.49% | 



 68 | Ice                            |      6 |   8,646 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 69 | November Statistics            |      6 |   8,442 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 70 | Frosty outlook                 |      6 |   8,318 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 71 | Bit Early But                  |      6 |   7,022 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 72 | Another cauterisation.         |      5 |   9,845 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 73 | Re: Problem connecting wit ... |      5 |   8,636 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 74 | Come back Froggie....          |      5 |   7,723 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 75 | Happy New Year                 |      5 |   7,006 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 76 | Cheers :-)                     |      5 |   6,198 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 77 | Ping Froggie                   |      5 |   5,819 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 78 | jUST A FEW - - -               |      4 |  19,190 |   1 |  0.32% | 

 79 | GMT Monday 13th December 2010  |      4 |   7,768 |   1 |  0.32% | 

 80 | GMT Monday 27th December       |      4 |   6,136 |   1 |  0.32% | 

 81 | Happy New Year Everyone        |      4 |   5,004 |   1 |  0.32% | 

 82 | An afternoon surprise          |      4 |   4,945 |   1 |  0.32% | 

 83 | evening all                    |      4 |   4,721 |   1 |  0.32% | 

 84 | Should all us pensioners b ... |      3 |  11,477 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 85 | Evening Folks                  |      3 |   6,171 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 86 | At last !!!!!!                 |      3 |   5,909 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 87 | GMT Snowy Sunday 19th Dece ... |      3 |   5,735 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 88 | Happy New Year to you all      |      3 |   3,942 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 89 | Ping Bernadette                |      3 |   3,257 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 90 | They'll try to pinch owt !     |      2 |   4,776 |   1 |  0.16% | 

 91 | Nearly over                    |      2 |   2,178 |   1 |  0.16% | 

 92 | Bitter :-((                    |      2 |   1,943 |   1 |  0.16% | 

 93 | Thank You One and All          |      2 |   1,852 |   1 |  0.16% | 

 94 | Very strange!                  |      1 |   1,427 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 95 | Ashes retained.                |      1 |     953 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 96 | GMT Monday 29th November 2010  |      1 |   3,929 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1232 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    440 | 753,067 |  32 | 35.71% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    264 | 705,196 |   5 | 21.43% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    195 | 310,850 |  22 | 15.83% | 

  4 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    195 | 459,488 |   5 | 15.83% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     58 |  80,343 |  23 |  4.71% | 

  6 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     32 |  31,786 |   4 |  2.60% | 

  7 | NewsTap/3.1 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     25 |  22,420 |   3 |  2.03% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |      6 |  11,567 |   0 |  0.49% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      6 |   7,350 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      4 |   5,317 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 11 | NewsTap/2.1.7 (iPhone/iPod ... |      3 |   4,292 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 12 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... |      1 |   1,999 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 13 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... |      1 |   1,512 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 14 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... |      1 |   1,439 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 15 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (b ... |      1 |   1,391 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1232 

 num| Newsreader                | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express |    440 | 753,067 |  32 | 35.71% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail    |    264 | 705,196 |   5 | 21.43% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog             |    257 | 397,534 |  45 | 20.86% | 

  4 | KNode                     |    195 | 459,488 |   5 | 15.83% | 

  5 | NewsTap                   |     60 |  58,498 |   7 |  4.87% | 



  6 | Mozilla                   |     16 |  24,234 |   0 |  1.30% | 

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1232 for 31 days 

New threads : 94 

Total replies : 1138 

Total modified threads : 96 

Total size : 2398017 bytes (2,341.81 KB) 

Total lines : 29662 lines 

Total users : 20 

Average number of messages by user : 61.60 

Average size of messages by user : 119,900.85 bytes (117.09 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,483.10 

 

 


